505692692 09/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5739502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHUO-WEN LIAO	09/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG GOPOD GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4-6/F, BLDG. 8, LIAN JIAN INDUSTRIAL PARK,
Internal Address:	NO.395 HUARONG RD., DALANG, LONGHUA DIST.
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29707162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)282-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR SERVICES
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 230970

Address Line 4: CENTREVILLE, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCB10290516
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIN PIN HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/PIN PIN HUANG/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=PCB20190516-Assignment#page1.tif source=PCB20190516-Assignment#page2.tif source=PCB20190516-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050502 FRAME: 0170

505692692

ASSIGNMENT DEED

1100 (7)	ssignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled	(unversion title)
The	PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one)		
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the AS U.S. Patent Application Serial No. U.S. Patent No, issued	SIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
	PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check One)		
	J.S. Patent rights only	
⊠ w of any U.S. Pat	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall he tent Application identified above.	ave the right to claim the benefit of the filing da
IWE	believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claim	ned invention in the application.
The	above-identified Application was made or authorized by me	e vus
	hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	n this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC
(Full	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): name of sole or first assignor) <u>Liao, Zhuo-Wen</u> (F, Bidg, 8, Lian Jian Industrial Park No.395 Huarong	Pd Dalana Javahla Diet Shasahari
	angdong, China 518109	
	name of second joint assignor, if any)	
Address)		- Control of the Cont
(Full	I name of third joint assignor, if any)	
Address)		
/E:81:	name of fourth joint assignor, if any)	
	name of maray joint assignor, it only)	
□ A	dditional assignors are being named on separately number	
The s	sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (o	or are}:
(Name of Assig	gnee) <u>GUANGDONG GOPOD GROUP CO., LTD.</u>	
Address of Ass	signee) 4-6/F, Bldg. 8, Lian Jian Industrial Park No.39	5 Huarong Rd., Dalang, LongHua Dist.
	Shenzhen/Guangdong, China 518109	

The sole or first ASS/GNE	E is: (Check One)		
	∐an individual		
	☐ a partnership		
	a Corporation of	P.R.C. (Stat	e or Country)
The second AS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in I	this agreement is (or are);	
(Name of Assignee)			
200			(Address of
Assignee)			
The second ASSIGNEE is	(Check One)		
	☐an individual		
	a partnership		
	a Corporation of	in the Salar S	(State or Country

mus althur a mornin	and the second s	annan angelyn para ary	
	NEE(S) (if any) referred to in this	agreement is (or are):	v.
(Name of Assignee)			and the second s
and the second s			
Assignee)			
☐ Addition	nal assignees are being named or	n separately numbered shee	its attached hereto.
	(S), in consideration of \$1,00 paid high is acknowledged, have and d		
	isive right to the invention;		
	t in and to the entire right, title and , continuations-in-part, divisionals		
	priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, b	ased on any earlier foreign a	applications for this invention
	tent Applications assigned under er of Patents and Trademarks to		

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said

ASSIGNEE(S) their successors and assigns.

I hereby give our Altorney authorization to insert the Serial Number Application when known.	and filing date of the above-referenced Materia
7	
Di as suma ar	September 24, 2019
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of forth assignor, if any)	(Date)
I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original in the Application.	nventors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention in
The above-identified was made or authorized to be made	by the Assignor(s).
. I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Numb Application when known.	ber and Filing date of the above referenced Patent
I hereby acknowledge that any wiliful false statement may by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	de in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1001
FOR: Liao Zhudlen (First Assignee Signature)	September 24, 2019
Liao, Zhuo-Wen (Typed Name) (Title)	
FOR:	
(Second Assignee Signature, if any)	Dafe
(Typed Name)	
(Title)	

Page 3 of 3